University and Thayer Improvements 

Updated Due Date: February 20, 2026, at 11:00 A.M. (local time) 

The information contained herein shall take precedence over the original documents and all 
previous addenda (if any) and is appended thereto. This Addendum includes two hundred 
nine (209) pages (202 sheets as attachments). 

The Proposer is to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No. 2 by signing and submitting 
Attachment B, including all attachments in its Proposal by so indicating in the proposal 
that the addendum has been received.